From: Paul Friedman

To: Lennon, Tiernan; Lavinia Disanto; Douglas Mooneyhan

Cc: Cindy Schulz; Troy Andersen; Sumalee Hoskin; Eggerding, Matthew; Centofanti, John (JCentofanti@egt.com)
Subject: RE: MVP NLEB Conservation Measure

Date: Tuesday, November 14, 2017 11:45:15 AM

Matt & John at MVP — FWS says it will speed things up if you would make a filing at FERC stating that
Mountain Valley agrees to the Conservation Measure below in this email. Thanks - paul

From: Lennon, Tiernan [mailto:tiernan_lennon@fws.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, November 14, 2017 11:40 AM

To: Paul Friedman <Paul.Friedman@ferc.gov>; Lavinia Disanto <Lavinia.DiSanto@cardno.com>;
Douglas Mooneyhan <Douglas.Mooneyhan@cardno.com>

Cc: Cindy Schulz <cindy_schulz@fws.gov>; Troy Andersen <troy_andersen@fws.gov>; Sumalee
Hoskin <sumalee_hoskin@fws.gov>

Subject: MVP NLEB Conservation Measure

"Mountain Valley, LCC will provide a site-specific plan to the Service for review and written approval prior
to initiating any construction activities within 0.5 mile of portal PS-WV3-Y-1. The site-specific plan will
ensure no alteration, physical or otherwise, of the portal's entrance or environment that will adversely
affect its use by federally listed bats, including those hibernating within the portal. In the event that the
Service determines the site-specific plan cannot ensure that construction activities are not likely to
adversely affect federally listed bats, Mountain Valley, LCC will reroute the Project such that all activities
are at least 0.5 mile away from portal PS-WV3-Y-1. In certain instances, conducting some activities within
0.5 mile of portal PS-WV3-Y-1 may not adversely affect federally listed bats; however, Mountain Valley,
LCC will receive Service review and written approval of all activities within 0.5 mile of portal PS-WV3-Y-1
prior to initiating such activities."

Tiernan Lennon

Fish and Wildlife Biologist
West Virginia Field Office
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
694 Beverly Pike

Elkins, WV 26241
304-636-6586 Ext. 12

Fax: 304-636-7824

Tiernan_Lennon@fws.gov
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